Illinois law.
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Section 1570.50  Key Provisions 

a)	Financial assistance on any project during any fiscal year cannot exceed 50 percent of the actual expenditures or the maximum allowable cost share dollar amount, including expenditures of local public and private non-profit organizations participating in the agreement. 

b)	This assistance is available to applicants serving communities under 10,000. However, a group of applicants (each serving communities with a population of under 10,000) will qualify for consideration if they meet all requirements under Section 1570.20 above. Each applicant may serve more than 10,000 in the entire protection area. 

c)	Reimbursement for construction expenses and/or rescue equipment is not authorized. 

d)	Applications for new fire trucks are not authorized. 

(Source:  Amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 15733, effective October 18, 1994) 
